

TOID: 22594 **2024 - SCHEDULE OF FEES**



(Fees & Charges)

			1	0 /				
General Information	CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability)	CHC30121 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	22638VIC Certificate I in EAL (Access)	22642VIC Certificate II in EAL (Employment)	22640VIC Certificate III in EAL (Access)	HLTAID011 Provide First Aid	HLTAID009 Provide Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
Training location	В	raybrook, St Albans or Spring	vale		Braybrook	pringvale		
Mode of delivery	Face-to-face/Blended learning and Workplacement			Fa	ace-to-face/Blended learning	Face-to-face		
Course Currency				Currer	nt			
Course Duration	39 weeks	43 weeks	51 weeks	24 weeks	22 weeks	23 weeks	2 days	4 hours
Workplacement	120 hours	160 hours	280 hours	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Scheduled hours	945	1108	1308	505	414	490	18	4
Hourly government contribution (\$/unit hour)	\$9.00	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	NIL	NIL
1. Government Funding								
Administration fee (\$/enrolment)	30	30	30	30	30	30	NIL	NIL
Material fee (\$/enrolment)	100	128	128	58	58	58	NIL	NIL
Tuition fee (\$/unit hour)	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.05	0.05	0.05	NIL	NIL
(\$/unit hour)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.01	0.01	0.01	NIL	NIL
Note: Tuition fee concession= tuition fee x 20% (apply fe	or Government funding only)							
Fees and Charges								
Administration fees (1)	30	30	30	30	30	30	NIL	NIL
Materials fee (2)	100	128	128	58	58	58	NIL	NIL
Tuition fee (3)	141.75	166.20	196.20	25.25	20.70	24.50	NIL	NIL
Tuition Fee with concession (4)	28.35	33.24	39.24	5.05	4.14	4.90	NIL	NIL
Total fees without concession (1)+(2)+(3)	271.75	324.20	354.20	113.25	108.70	112.50	NIL	NIL
Total fees with concession (1)+(2)+(4)	158.35	191.24	197.24	93.05	92.14	92.90	NIL	NIL
Value of Government Contribution (\$/unit hour)	\$8,505.00	\$8,310.00	\$8,502.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,675.00	NIL	NIL
2. Fees for Service (No government Funding)								
Administration fee (\$/enrolment)	160	160	160	160	160	160	30	30
Material fee (\$/enrolment)	100	128	128	58	58	58	10	0
Tuition fee (\$/unit hour)	6.00	6.00	6.00	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.00	10.00
Tuition Fee with concession (\$/unit hour)	4.80	4.80	4.80	2.80	2.80	2.80	5.00	10.00
Fees and Charges (Fees for service - FFS)								
Administration fees (5)	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	30.00	30
Materials fee (6)	100.00	128.00	128.00	58.00	58.00	58.00	10.00	0
Tuition fee (\$/unit hour) (7)	5,670.00	6,648.00	7,848.00	1,767.50	1,449.00	1,715.00	90.00	40.00
Tuition Fee with concession (\$/unit hour) (8)	4,536.00	5,318.40	6,278.40	1414	1159.2	1372	90.00	40.00
Total FFS without concession (5)+(6)+(7)	5,930.00	6,936.00	8,136.00	1,985.50	1,667.00	1,933.00	130.00	70.00
Total FFS with concession (5)+(6)+(8)	4,796.00	5,606.40	6,566.40	1,632.00	1,377.20	1,590.00	130.00	70.00
Note: Tuition fee concession= tuition fee x 80% (apply fe	or Fees for Service only)						V1.0- Released Date: 1	5/02/2024

The above fees and charges are valid until 31/12/2024

This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding. Enrolment into the above qualifications may be subsidised by the Department of Education and Training (Victoria) under Skills First Program for eligible individual.

RPL is available as a study mode in AVWA nationally recognised courses. Fees for RPL will be charged by unit/module based on the amount per nominal hours hour. Students will pay a fee for service rate per hour. This rate is set per course.

Our RPL fees are equivalent to the tuition fees (Fees for Services) for the course(s) for which RPL is sought.

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Course Fee and Refund Conditions:

Course payment and terms and conditions please refer to Financial Management, Student Fee and Refund policy located on our website.

Students can request copies of any Statement of Attainment or Qualification at any time for an additional charge of \$30.

If the notice of withdrawal is received from a student prior to the course commencing date, the student fees deducted \$30 (for funded enrolment) and \$160 (FFS) administration fee are refundable.



TOID: 22594

2024 - PAYMENT PLAN * FOR INDIVIDUAL STUDENT

Course	Type of Fee	Initials tuition fee	Instalment 1	Instalment 2	Instalment 3	Instalment 4	Instalment 5	Total Fees
CHC33021 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing and Disability)	Fee-for-services (FFS) without	Prior commencement	Week 7	Week 17	Week 27	Week 30		
	Concession	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$430.00		\$5,930.00
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 9	Week 21	Week 28			
		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$796.00			\$4,796.00
CHC30121 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	FFS without Concession	Prior commencement	Week 7	Week 16	Week 25	Week 34		
		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,436.00		\$6,936.00
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 8	Week 20	Week 31	Week 32		
		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$106.40		\$5,606.40
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	FFS without Concession	Prior commencement	Week 7	Week 16	Week 26	Week 35	Week 42	
		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,136.00	\$8,136.00
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 8	Week 20	Week 31	Week 40		
		\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,066.40		\$6,566.40
22638VIC Certificate I in EAL (Access)	FFS without Concession	Prior commencement	Week 12					
		\$1,000.00	\$985.50					\$1,985.50
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 15					
		\$1,000.00	\$632.00					\$1,632.00
22642VIC Certificate II in EAL (Employment)	FFS without Concession	Prior commencement	Week 14					
		\$1,000.00	\$667.00					\$1,667.00
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 16					
		\$1,000.00	\$377.20					\$1,377.20
22642VIC Certificate III in EAL (Access)	FFS without Concession	Prior commencement	Week 12					
		\$1,000.00	\$933.00					\$1,933.00
	FFS with Concession	Prior commencement	Week 15					
		\$1,000.00	\$590.00					\$1,590.00

^{*} This payment plan is for reference only. Financial hardship students have the option to discuss the Payment Plan with authorised staff